 Oil Calibration Bath
F.T.I. / KUSTER COMPANY
2900 East 29th Street
Long Beach, Ca 90806
Phone (562) 595-0661
Fax (562) 426-7897

The following oil baths are available:
Oil Bath Type Temperature Pressure Pressure
Model Designation Limits Limits (psi) Tank Req'd
11800  Open 175°C (347°F)  Ambient -
11810  Closed 175°C (347°F)  12K 11812-101
11820 Closed 175°C (347°F)  25K 11814-101
11801 Open 260°C (500°F)  Ambient -
11811 Closed 260°C (500°F)  12K 11812-101
11821 Closed 260°C (500°F)  25K 11814-101
      BASIC OIL BATHS    BASIC ACCESSORIES
Oil Bath
High Temperature (175�C)
11801 – Ambient Pressure
11811 – High Pressure (12K)
11821 – High Pressure (25K)
11601-103
Triple Manifold
Calibration Unit
11610-101
High Pressure KPG
Dual Calibration Unit
11802-101
Chain Hoist
11813-101
High Pressure
Gauge Extension
11812-101
High Pressure
Tank (12K)
11814-101
High Pressure
Tank (25K)
11601-101
Single Calibration
Adapter Unit
Oil Bath
Low Temperature (175�C)
11800 – Ambient Pressure
11810 – High Pressure (12K)
11820 – High Pressure (25K)
 Section II        SPECIFICATIONS
               Dimensions: Basic for all models: 39 ½” x 22” (100cm x 56cm) area x 84 ½” (215cm) height
                   (See page 3.2 for installation minimum)
Weights:
 Electrical:
Thermocouple:   Fenwall, Model 53-121202-001.  Accuracy:     0° - 277°C = +/- 2.2°C
                      278°- 760°C = +/-  .75
SHIPPING WEIGHT MODEL # UNIT WEIGHT
Domestic pallet w/ Gauge Hoist Assembly
11800 535 lbs (241 kg) 625 lbs (281 kg)
11810 710 lbs (320 kg) 757 lbs (341 kg)
11820 774 lbs (348 kg) 821 lbs (369 kg)
11801 705 lbs (317 kg) 752 lbs (338 kg)
11811 880 lbs (396 kg) 927 lbs (417 kg)
11821 944 lbs (447 kg) 991 lbs (446 kg)
Model & Assy. Power Pump Motor Total Wattage
Designator VAC PH HZ HP RPM Requirement